



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-204 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 1/27/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 2/28/2017 Final action: 2/28/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA.

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE WORK

AUTHORIZATION NO. 4 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$74,830 FOR A.1.A. WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS (CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION SERVICES) PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND BAXTER &

WOODMAN, INC. FOR VARIOUS CITY PROJECTS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$74,830)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 1.4. Ensure safe drinking water standards, 1.4.1. Replace 3,700 feet of water mains per year

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. baxter A1A memo.pdf, 2. memo 2017 327.pdf, 3. resolution.pdf, 4. baxter woodman CEI Work

Authoriztion, 5. Mathews COI

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2017	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 4 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$74,830 FOR A.1.A. WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS (CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION SERVICES) PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC. FOR VARIOUS CITY PROJECTS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$74,830)

(Staff Contact: A. Randolph Brown)

Summary Explanation/Background:

Baxter & Woodman, Inc. were the engineers of record for the A1A Watermain project awarded in December. This work authorization will allow Baxter & Woodman, Inc. to provide Construction Certification Services for the A1A watermain project. They will regularly inspect the construction site and ensure the construction of the watermain meets the proper specifications. They will also review shop drawings, attend meetings, and evaluate any changes.

Origin of request for this action: Staff

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$74,830 CIP project 13206 420-7484-533.65-12